
Training 04 Mar 2026 National
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 6d6066f0
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            McDonald's opens on Everest
            Gnomes request labor rights
            Football stadium sold out
            The matriarchs are on strike
            Invention of the time machine
            Goldfish become reality stars
            Rowing World Championship
            Houseboat destroyed
            Construction workers become fashion designers
            Robot dog learns to do yoga
            TV games become school subjects
            Flying squirrels start a band
            Rubber solution dissolves rubber
            Whale runs aground
            Painter paints a king
            Hailstorm causes many injuries 19
            Secret life of houseplants revealed spectacularly
            Fireflies reveal secret messages
            Lovers make up
            Rain of spaghetti surprises townsfolk
            Dock workers are striking
            Automated plants sing opera
            Cactus grows arms
            Robots learn to paint masterpieces
            Clouds participate in debates
            Llamas open boutique hotel
            Penal Code rewritten
            Reverse poem becomes a big success
            Snowmen start summer camp
            Subway across Denmark is being built
            Fish hold underwater debate
            Sasquatch performs stand-up in forest
            Grass stops growing
            Witches debate fashion trends.
            Computer smarter than humans
            Mind-reading squirrels find secret life.
            Magical pizza deliver spells
            Predators have their teeth pulled
            Zombie joins yoga class
            Elevators rebel against humans

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

1



Training 04 Mar 2026 National
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 6d6066f0
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            World Cup is abolished
            Dream gate in the 90s
            Film industry destroyed
            Giant blister explodes
            Stone of offense stolen
            Marshmallows become currency
            Thief steals entire bank
            Living man found in cemetery
            UN moves to March
            Chickens discover flight
            Astronauts adopt raccoons
            Clouds compete in best shape contest
            Romans go swimming
            The UN is being reformed
            Oat milk served in schools
            Fish swim in synchronized swimming competitions
            Squirrels debate philosophy.
            Frog becomes national mascot
            Trolls host charity bake-off
            Lead transforms into gold
            Tree stops growing
            Smallest penis in the world seen
            Penguin sites on Mount Everest
            Airplanes run on laughter
            Pigs airbrush graffiti masterpieces
            Public executions reintroduced
            Monster joins marching band
            Unicorns start texting
            Flying pig lands on roof
            Taco Tuesday gets postponed
            Newly crowned king abdicates
            Ski descent is banned
            Balloons revolt against gravity
            Horses learn sign language
            Chewing gum impairs memory
            Time travel introduced in schools
            Food scraps form a bond
            Goldfish runs for office, wins
            Toasters go on strike
            Greatest prison break in history

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

2



Training 04 Mar 2026 National
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 6d6066f0
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Hundredth birthday of the Pope
            Career day excites haunted mansion
            Angela notices it in Berlin
            Robot chef refuses to cook lasagna
            Toasters battle against microwaves
            Giant LEGO builds town
            Fairies open late-night taco truck
            Gnome builds a rocket ship
            Bernd sells televisions
            Coffee beans start competing
            Sun shines twice as brightly
            Superheroes become accountants
            Fairy godmother runs marathon
            Potato builds luxurious hotel
            Mammoth is revived
            English course for animals
            Robots become politicians
            American president elected by coin toss
            Rowing boat invented
            Bamboo grows gold leaves
            Honey is disappearing
            Ancient atlas shows eighth continent
            Monkey main judge in tournament
            Entrepreneurs become farmers
            Moon colonized by raccoons
            Election held in dreamland
            New medicine cures tonsillitis
            Ghosts take driving lessons
            Cookie dough builds rocket
            Dance festival wins award
            Toasters unite against bread
            Casting show invented
            Reopening of the Prague University
            Dolphins want to learn comedy
            Soup turns into sports team
            The battle for the stone won
            Alien runs for mayor
            Denmark starts space program
            Wells run dry
            Robots become Olympic athletes

81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

3



Training 04 Mar 2026 National
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 6d6066f0
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Cereal becomes a sport
            Invisible man loses jacket
            Woman sells her necklace
            The virus in the phone
            Time travelers visit a picnic
            Cacti stop stinging
            Self-driving cars become standard
            Microscope invented
            Dynamite man marries gingerbread woman
            Laughter festival around the world
            Sasquatch joins basketball team
            Plantation burned down
            Roombas start a cleaning revolution
            Introduction of "Altstadtthaler instead of Euro"
            Universe is an illusion
            Policeman convicted of theft
            Missionary ducks are found again
            Grandma builds rocket ship
            Books become sentient beings
            Cup stacking becomes Olympic
            Mermaids open convenience store
            Helicopter sets altitude record
            Speaker breaks during the concert
            Calculator officially cursed
            Gas station hands out Nutella
            Talking donuts inspire revolution
            Penguins breakdance in winter
            A camera is on Tour
            Pitt and Jolie negotiate with paparazzi
            The month's bus card lost
            Hedgehogs establish world's first driving school
            Swimming pool filled with jelly
            Baking championship stops time
            Dinosaurs teach yoga classes
            Brain transplantation
            New program: Memo TV
            Pirates run for mayor
            Salmon learn to talk
            Trees start a band
            Multi-resistant bacteria wiped out

121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

4



Training 04 Mar 2026 National
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 6d6066f0
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Leopard runs slowly
            Talking furniture breaks silence
            All beaches are nudist
            Time freezes during a squirrel rave
            Fairy godmother runs for mayor
            Jellybeans rebel against sugar
            Time travelers forget lunch
            Lost sock reveals wormhole
            Sneakers gain consciousness and walk away
            Dinosaur fashions hit runway
            Musician falls off the stage
            Prince stops sausage
            Robots bake muffins
            Everyone is hiding
            Dinosaurs find a smartphone

161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175

5


