

Training 04 Mar 2026 National

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 6d6066f0
Recall time: 15 min

1	McDonald's opens on Everest
2	Gnomes request labor rights
3	Football stadium sold out
4	The matriarchs are on strike
5	Invention of the time machine
6	Goldfish become reality stars
7	Rowing World Championship
8	Houseboat destroyed
9	Construction workers become fashion designers
10	Robot dog learns to do yoga
11	TV games become school subjects
12	Flying squirrels start a band
13	Rubber solution dissolves rubber
14	Whale runs aground
15	Painter paints a king
16	Hailstorm causes many injuries 19
17	Secret life of houseplants revealed spectacularly
18	Fireflies reveal secret messages
19	Lovers make up
20	Rain of spaghetti surprises townsfolk
21	Dock workers are striking
22	Automated plants sing opera
23	Cactus grows arms
24	Robots learn to paint masterpieces
25	Clouds participate in debates
26	Llamas open boutique hotel
27	Penal Code rewritten
28	Reverse poem becomes a big success
29	Snowmen start summer camp
30	Subway across Denmark is being built
31	Fish hold underwater debate
32	Sasquatch performs stand-up in forest
33	Grass stops growing
34	Witches debate fashion trends.
35	Computer smarter than humans
36	Mind-reading squirrels find secret life.
37	Magical pizza deliver spells
38	Predators have their teeth pulled
39	Zombie joins yoga class
40	Elevators rebel against humans

Training 04 Mar 2026 National

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 6d6066f0
Recall time: 15 min

41	World Cup is abolished
42	Dream gate in the 90s
43	Film industry destroyed
44	Giant blister explodes
45	Stone of offense stolen
46	Marshmallows become currency
47	Thief steals entire bank
48	Living man found in cemetery
49	UN moves to March
50	Chickens discover flight
51	Astronauts adopt raccoons
52	Clouds compete in best shape contest
53	Romans go swimming
54	The UN is being reformed
55	Oat milk served in schools
56	Fish swim in synchronized swimming competitions
57	Squirrels debate philosophy.
58	Frog becomes national mascot
59	Trolls host charity bake-off
60	Lead transforms into gold
61	Tree stops growing
62	Smallest penis in the world seen
63	Penguin sites on Mount Everest
64	Airplanes run on laughter
65	Pigs airbrush graffiti masterpieces
66	Public executions reintroduced
67	Monster joins marching band
68	Unicorns start texting
69	Flying pig lands on roof
70	Taco Tuesday gets postponed
71	Newly crowned king abdicates
72	Ski descent is banned
73	Balloons revolt against gravity
74	Horses learn sign language
75	Chewing gum impairs memory
76	Time travel introduced in schools
77	Food scraps form a bond
78	Goldfish runs for office, wins
79	Toasters go on strike
80	Greatest prison break in history

Training 04 Mar 2026 National

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 6d6066f0
Recall time: 15 min

81	Hundredth birthday of the Pope
82	Career day excites haunted mansion
83	Angela notices it in Berlin
84	Robot chef refuses to cook lasagna
85	Toasters battle against microwaves
86	Giant LEGO builds town
87	Fairies open late-night taco truck
88	Gnome builds a rocket ship
89	Bernd sells televisions
90	Coffee beans start competing
91	Sun shines twice as brightly
92	Superheroes become accountants
93	Fairy godmother runs marathon
94	Potato builds luxurious hotel
95	Mammoth is revived
96	English course for animals
97	Robots become politicians
98	American president elected by coin toss
99	Rowing boat invented
100	Bamboo grows gold leaves
101	Honey is disappearing
102	Ancient atlas shows eighth continent
103	Monkey main judge in tournament
104	Entrepreneurs become farmers
105	Moon colonized by raccoons
106	Election held in dreamland
107	New medicine cures tonsillitis
108	Ghosts take driving lessons
109	Cookie dough builds rocket
110	Dance festival wins award
111	Toasters unite against bread
112	Casting show invented
113	Reopening of the Prague University
114	Dolphins want to learn comedy
115	Soup turns into sports team
116	The battle for the stone won
117	Alien runs for mayor
118	Denmark starts space program
119	Wells run dry
120	Robots become Olympic athletes

Training 04 Mar 2026 National

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 6d6066f0
Recall time: 15 min

121	Cereal becomes a sport
122	Invisible man loses jacket
123	Woman sells her necklace
124	The virus in the phone
125	Time travelers visit a picnic
126	Cacti stop stinging
127	Self-driving cars become standard
128	Microscope invented
129	Dynamite man marries gingerbread woman
130	Laughter festival around the world
131	Sasquatch joins basketball team
132	Plantation burned down
133	Roombas start a cleaning revolution
134	Introduction of "Altstadtthaler instead of Euro"
135	Universe is an illusion
136	Policeman convicted of theft
137	Missionary ducks are found again
138	Grandma builds rocket ship
139	Books become sentient beings
140	Cup stacking becomes Olympic
141	Mermaids open convenience store
142	Helicopter sets altitude record
143	Speaker breaks during the concert
144	Calculator officially cursed
145	Gas station hands out Nutella
146	Talking donuts inspire revolution
147	Penguins breakdance in winter
148	A camera is on Tour
149	Pitt and Jolie negotiate with paparazzi
150	The month's bus card lost
151	Hedgehogs establish world's first driving school
152	Swimming pool filled with jelly
153	Baking championship stops time
154	Dinosaurs teach yoga classes
155	Brain transplantation
156	New program: Memo TV
157	Pirates run for mayor
158	Salmon learn to talk
159	Trees start a band
160	Multi-resistant bacteria wiped out

Training 04 Mar 2026 National

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 6d6066f0
Recall time: 15 min

161	Leopard runs slowly
162	Talking furniture breaks silence
163	All beaches are nudist
164	Time freezes during a squirrel rave
165	Fairy godmother runs for mayor
166	Jellybeans rebel against sugar
167	Time travelers forget lunch
168	Lost sock reveals wormhole
169	Sneakers gain consciousness and walk away
170	Dinosaur fashions hit runway
171	Musician falls off the stage
172	Prince stops sausage
173	Robots bake muffins
174	Everyone is hiding
175	Dinosaurs find a smartphone